

## REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT REGION VIII

## **NOTICE OF AWARD**

April 15, 2025

## The Manager MAPECON TACLOBAN INCORPORATED Tacloban City

Dear Sir/Madam:

This is to notify you that your Bid for the "DELIVERY OF GENERAL TERMITE CONTROL AT DBM REGIONAL OFFICE MAIN AND MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING" with a contract Price of One Hundred Fifty-Three Thousand Pesos (153,000.00) Only is hereby accepted.

Please refer to the attached signed quotation for the details of the specifications. May we remind likewise that processing of payment is subject to compliance with the required documentary requirements provided in the procurement terms and conditions of the Request for Quotation.

For information and guidance.

Very truly yours,

IMELDA C. LACERAS, CESO III Regional Director

Conforme:

MOSE ANN 15. MILLANTE

Appendix 61

## PURCHASE ORDER Department of Budget and Management Regional Office VIII Villa Ruiz, Bgy 77, Marasbaras, Tacloban City Tel. No. (053) 888-0548, & 832-1628

Address : Tacloban City		P.O. No. : <u>2025-04-024</u> Date : April 15, 2025 Mode of Procurement : SVP		
mich thi-	Office the following articles subject to the terms and condition			
	Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions con DBM RO VIII, Marasbaras, Tacloban City	Delivery Tern	1:	
lace of Delivery : DBM RO VIII. Marasbaras, Tacloban City ate of Delivery : See note below.		Payment Term : LDDAP-ADA		
Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
	DELIVERY OF GENERAL TERMITE CONTROL AT DBM REGIONAL OFFICE MAIN AND MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING			
reatment	General Termite Control	1	₱ 153,000.00	₱153,000.00
	Attachments: 1. Schedule of Requirements 2. Technical Specifications			
	Terms and Conditions:			
	1. Delivery Period: Initial Treatment shall be completed within fourteen (14) calendar days from receipt of PO and NOA.			
	shall be attached upon submission of RFQ.	Salar a		
	3. The service provider must be in the business for at least two (2) years and should have a physical store within Tacloban city or its neighboring municipality for faster transaction. The accomplishment of the attached template 'List of Completed and On-going Contracts' as proof of operation in the last two (2) years shall be attached upon submission of RFQ			
	4. The Inspection Committee shall be present during each scheduled treatment and shall likewise conduct inspections at any time necessary. This shall be done by random checking of service rendered viz-a-viz Work Plan (e.g. control methods, materials, tools, & equipment). Any adverse findings shall be a ground for termination of contract at the option of the PE. 5. Place of Delivery: DBM Regional Office VIII, Villa Ruiz			
	Subdivision, Brgy. 77 Marasbaras, Tacloban City.		Contraction of	Contraction of the
	<ol><li>Price included VAT (12%) and/or delivery charges.</li></ol>			
	7. After the conduct of the general treatment and quarterly monitoring within the one-year-contract, the service provider shall submit Service Report and Billing Statement to the Accounting Unit of DBM ROVIII. Payment shall be made within three (3) working days upon receipt of billing documents for the general treatment and the succeeding quarterly monitoring. Payment Distrbution shall be: Initial Treatment - 70% of contract price 1st Quarter Monitoring & Treatment - 7.50% of contract price 2nd Quarter Monitoring & Treatment - 7.50% of contract price 3rd Quarter Monitoring & Treatment - 7.50% of contract price 4th Quarter Monitoring & Treatment - 7.50% of contract price			
	<ol> <li>Service Provider shall schedule a two-hour session/orientation on Pest Control and Prevention to be audienced by end-user, Inspection Committee, and outsourced personnel.</li> </ol>			
	9. Site inspection is encouraged before quotation.			1.
				P153,000.00
		Unit         Description           DELIVERY OF GENERAL TERMITE CONTROL AT DBM REGIONAL OFFICE MAIN AND MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING           eatment         General Termite Control           Attachments:         .           1. Schedule of Requirements         .           2. Technical Specifications         .           Terms and Conditions:         .           1. Delivery Periot: Initial Treatment shall be completed within fourteen (14) calendar days from receipt of PO and NOA.           2. Copy of valid FDA approval for chemicals/solutions to be used shall be attached upon submission of RFO.           3. The service provider must be in the business for at least two (2) years and should have a physical store within Tacloban city or its neighboring municipaity for faster transaction. The accomplishment of the attached template 'List of Completed and On-going Contracts' as proof of operation in the last two (2) years shall be attached upon submission of RFQ           4. The Inspection Committee shall be present during each scheduled treatment and shall likewise conduct inspections, materials, tools, & equipment). Any adverse findings shall be a ground for termination of contract at the option of the PE.           5. Place of Delivery: DBM Regional Office VIII, VIII RIV Subdivision, Bry, 77 Marasbaras, Tacloban City.           6. Price included VAT (12%) and/or delivery charges.           7. After the conduct of the general treatment and quarterly monitoring within the one-year-contract, the service provider shall submit Service Report and Billing Statement to the Accounting Unit of DBM ROVIII. Payment shall be m	Unit         Description         Quantity           DELIVERY OF GENERAL TERMITE CONTROL AT DBM REGIONAL OFFICE MAIN AND MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING         1           eatment         General Termite Control         1           Attachments:         1         1           Attachments:         1         1           1. Schedule of Requirements         1         1           2. Technical Specifications         1         1           Terms and Conditions:         1         1         1           1. Delivery Period: Initial Treatment shall be completed within fourteen (14) calendar days from receipt of PO and NOA.         1           2. Copy of valid FDA approval for chemical/solutions to be used shall be attached upon submission of RFQ.         1           3. The service provider must be in the business for at least two (2) years and should have a physical store within Tacloban city or its neighboring municipality for faster transaction. The accomplishment of the attached template List of Completed and On-going Contract's as proof operation in the last two (2) years shall be attached upon submission of RFQ.           4. The Inspection Committee shall be present during each scheduled treatment and shall likewise conduct inspections at any time necessary. This shall be done by random checking of service rendered viz-4-viz Work Plan (e.g. contol methods, materials, tools, & equipment). Any adverse findings shall be a ground for termination of onitract at the option of the PE.           5. Place of Delivery: DBM Regional Office VIII, Villa R	Unit         Description         Quantity         Unit Cost           DELIVERY OF GENERAL TERMITE CONTROL AT DBM REGIONAL OFFICE MAIN AND MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING         Image: Control C